

MEASUREMENT BOOK

સાધારણ માપન કાર્ડ નં. 134

Schedule XL Form

No. 134

આધાર કાર્ડ નં. 49580/2019-20

સંસ્કૃતિ અને સાહિત્ય વિભાગ

સાધારણ માપન કાર્ડ નં. 134

સાધારણ માપન કાર્ડ નં. 134

SUB-DIVISION

સાધારણ માપન કાર્ડ નં. 134

MEASUREMENT BOOK

11.13.110-3204

3rd & Final bill

29

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Construction of Road &				
	2/D Wans from Tekniwal				
	Jalalpur road to Potkhar-				
	bhinda via Mathings Under				
	mmGSY (SC) at block Jalalpur				
N/Agency-	Sri Rajbhusan Singh				
Ass. NO	49/SB/D/2019-20				
Date of start	06.08.2019				
Date of completion	05.08.2020				
Date of measurement	06.06.2020				

Items of works.

Further measurement Nil

Amr
06/06/20
(J.E)

Abstract of Cost.

1. P.V. & fixing of working

Benchmark pillars

02 Nos, vide Tmp P-21

(1) Rs 3729 = 661 No - Rs 7559 = 60

2. P.V. & fixing of reference

pillars.

04 Nos, vide Tmp P-21

(2) Rs 1724 = 14/No - Rs 6937 = 20

40, Rs 14,496 = 60

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F, B		14,496 = 0
<u>3</u> 3. clearing & grubbing of road land.					
0.576 Hect, vide TMBP-21					
(u) B 49174 = 86/Hect-B					28,325 = 0
<u>4</u> 4. Box cutting - excavation for road way in soil using manual means.					
85.61 m ³ , vide TMBP-21					
(u) B 75243/m ³ - B					6,458 = 0
<u>5(a)</u> 5. construction of embankment with a lead up to 100 m.					
913.73 m ³ , vide TMBP-22					
(u) B 179 = 38/m ³ - B					1,63,905 = 0
<u>5(b)</u> 6. construction of embankment with a lead up to 100 m.					
536.17 m ³ , vide TMBP-22					
(u) B 150 = 70/m ³ - B					80,801 = 0
<u>6</u> 13. construction of granular sub base by providing coarse graded material.					
111.85 m ³ , vide TMBP-22					
(u) B 2648 = 42/m ³ - B					2,96,227 = 0
			C/O, B		

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F, Rs		
<u>7</u> 14. Plv, Laying, spreading & Compacting of WBM					
346.06 m ³ , vide TMBP-22					
(u) Rs 3851.60/m ³ - Rs					13,32,885.20
<u>8</u> 15. Construction of un- reinforced plain cement concrete pavement					
738.63 m ³ , vide TMBP-23					
(u) Rs 7695.04/m ³ - Rs					56,83,787.60
<u>9</u> 27. Plv & fixing of typical manhole in formwork					
Sign board with logo.					
03 Nos, vide TMBP-23					
(u) Rs 9903.57/m ³ - Rs					29,711.60
<u>10</u> 16. Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade.					
547.50 m ² , vide TMBP-23					
(u) Rs 4772.27/m ² - Rs					2,61,305.00
<u>11</u> 24. Plv & Laying of h/c applied thermoplastic compound 2.5mm thick.					
242.00 m ² , vide TMBP-24					
(u) Rs 10272.72/m ² - Rs					

Continuation

c/o. Rs

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			81 ft, 1 ft		
$\frac{17}{20}$					

$\frac{19}{22}$	600 mm x 450 mm rectangle	
	(Scal & place)	
	04 Nos, vide TM 11-25	
	(a) 5156 = 49 / 10 - ft	21,826 = 60
$\frac{20}{26}$	Placing & fixing of direction	
	& place side of road	
	sign board	
	01 No, vide TM 11-26	
	(a) 3408 = 38 / 10 - ft	3408 = 60
$\frac{21}{28}$	Earth work in excavating	
	for foundation of structure	
	31.32 m ³ , vide TM 11-26	
	(a) 258289 / m ³ - ft	8,108 = 60

Continuation

40. ft

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B ₁ / P ₁ / P ₂		
<u>22</u> 29	Plv & leveling M/S				
	grade P.C.C (1:2:5)				
	as leveling course.				
	5.69 m ² , vide TMBP-26				
	(Q) P ₂ 53 22 229 / m ² - P ₂				30,284 = 60
<u>23</u> 30	Brick masonry work				
	in C.M (1:4)				
	27.73 m ² , vide TMBP-26				
	(Q) P ₂ 58 50 = 82 / m ² - P ₂				1,624 43200
<u>24</u> 31	Plv & Laying R.C.C				
	pipe NPS of dia				
	600 mm.				
	15.60 M, vide TMBP-26				
	(Q) P ₂ 4084 = 53 / m - P ₂				61,26820
<u>25</u> 32	plastering with cement				
	mortar (1:4) on brick				
	work.				
	76.94 m ² , vide TMBP-27				
	(Q) P ₂ 156 = 97 / m ² - P ₂				12,077 = 60
<u>26</u> 33	Plv 1.5 mm cement				
	pumping.				
	18.24 m ² , vide TMBP-27				
	(Q) P ₂ 48 = 52 / m ² - P ₂				885 = 60
			C/O, P ₂		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F/As		
27 34. Painting two coats including primer coat					
121.68 m ² , vide TORP - 27					
(v) Rs 108 = 50/m ² - Rs					13,202 = 60
			Total, Rs		86,64,338 = 60
			Less 10% (below) - Rs		8,66,434 = 60
			Rs		77,97,904 = 60
Less Pore, Paint (-) Rs					51,95,640 = 60
			Rs		26,02,264 = 60
(Rupees) Twenty six Lakh, two thousand, two hundred 88 sixty four only.					

M/An
06/06/20
(J.E)

06/06/2020

6/6

Continuation